ConAera
Foods

Lunch aRound 5" pizza that provides 2.5 breads and 2 meat/meat alternates, 1/8 cup

5" LunchAround, Turkey Pepperoni, Whole Grain, 5.05 oz,

CN

veg.

Product Last Saved Date:08 September 2016
]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 5.05 ONZ

Number of Servings per Package: 60

.|
Amount Per Serving

Calories: 320 Calories from Fat: 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat g %
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
TransFat O0g
Cholesterol 15 mg 5%
Sodium 650 mg 27%
Total Carbohydrate 39 g 13%
Dietary Fiber 5g 20%
Sugars 59
Protein 169
Per Srv Per Srv

Vitamin A 6% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 20% Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.Your daily
values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Dist Prod o
Code Code GTIN Pack Pack Description
7738712515 573733 10077387125159 1 X 60 X 5.05 ONZ
Brand Brand Owner GPC Description
THE MAX Conagra Foods Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches — Savoury (Frozen)
Gross Weight Net Weight Country of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition
22.8LBR 18.938 LBR USA Yes
Shipping Information
Length Width Height Volume TIXHI | Shelf Life| Storage Temp From/To
16.563 INH | 11.063INH | 12.875INH | 1.365FTQ 96 270 Days 0 FAH /20 FAH
Ingredients :

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato
Paste (Not less than 28% NTSS), Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni (Dark Turkey, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein
Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1},
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Spice, Seasoning [Soy Lecithin,
Natural Spice Extractives, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Ascorbic Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite).
*Ingredient not found in regular pepperoni., Soybean Oil, Soy Flour Contains 2% or less of: Casein, Dextrose, Spice Blend (Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder,
Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Milk Protein
Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium
Aluminum Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium
Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Nutrient Blend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Ascorbic Acid,
Nutrient Blend (Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2, Folic Acid and Tricalcium
Phosphate and), Vitamin A Palmitate. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY WHEAT.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Lessthan  300mg 300mg Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested'
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg 2,400mg 50="Derived From Ingredients’ 60='Not Derived From Ingredients’ NI='No Info Provided"):
Total Carbohydrate 3009 375¢g Eggs -NI Milk - C Peanuts - NI
Dietary Fiber 259 309
- Soy-C Wheat - C TreeNuts - NI
Calories per gram -
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4 Fish - NI Crustacean - NI
Handling Suggestions : ‘ ‘Benefits :

Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

- No topping loss which saves in labor

- Shorter cooking time to decrease meal preparation time

- Pre-portioned for consistent sizing and to control food costs
- Easy to prepare - just bake, serve and save!

Serving Suggestions :

‘ ‘ Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Main menu or ala carte.

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion. Convection Oven: Bake at 350 F° for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature
reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

More Information :
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ConAg rq ConAgra Foods - Foodservice

. 5 ConAgra Drive,
Foodservice s
FOOD | SERVICE | SMART..

The Max® Lunch Around Pepperoni Pizza 100 77387 12515 9

Nutritional Information: ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy
Calories 320 Product Facts
Total Fat, g 12g = 34 %cal from Fat Shelf Life 270 days
Saturated Fat, g 3.5g = 10% cal from Sat Fat Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 16.563x11.063 x 12.875
Trans Fat, g 0 Case Cube 1.365
Cholesterol, mg 15 Pattern Tie x High = Total 9x 6 =54
Sodium, mg 650 Gross Wt 22.800
Carbohydrate, g 39 Net Wt 18.938
Dietary Fiber, g 5 PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR
Sugars, g 5 g = 3% sugar by weight HUSSC no
Protein, g 16 351035 yes
__ Percent Daily Value Alliance for a Healthier no
Vitamin A 6 Generation
Vitamin C 0
Calcium 20
Iron 15

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 094784

One 5.05 oz. The MAX Lunch A-Round Pizza with Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 06/16)

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 34g. There are 18g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen 5” round pizza, par-baked. CN labeled. Minimum portion weight 5.050z. Topping to consist of low moisture part skim mozzarella cheese, substitute cheese and
Pepperoni to be CN reduced fat with 3 slices. Pizza must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alternates and 1/8 cup vegetable. Minimum of 320 calories. Packed 60, 5.05
oz. portions per case. The Max only — 77387-12515.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
Convection Oven: Bake at 350 F° for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 13 to 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Nutrient Blend [Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Water, Thiamine
Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate]), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 28% NTSS), Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni (Dark Turkey, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein
Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine
Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Spice, Seasoning [Soy
Lecithin, Natural Spice Extractives, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Ascorbic Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium
Nitrite). *Ingredient not found in regular pepperoni., Soybean Oil, Soy Flour Contains 2% or less of: Casein, Dextrose, Spice Blend (Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder,
Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Milk Protein
Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic
Acid, Sorbic Acid, Nutrient Blend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Ascorbic Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY WHEAT.

This specification was last updated on 8/2016

RNy

Shawn Fear
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service
ConAgra Foods Inc.



IF-m)M THE HEART oF THE OVEN g
The MAX Lunch A-Round ®
Pizza with Reduced Fat Turkey
and Beef Pepperoni

NET WT. 18 LBS. 15 0Z. (8.5%g)

Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 pizza (1439)

Servinﬁs Eer container 60

Amount Per Serving
Calories320 Calories from fat 100
% Daily Value *

CN

One 5.05 oz. The MAX Lunch A-Round Pizza
with Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup c
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition

Service, USDA 06/16)
CN

004784

Total Fat12g 18%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 650mg 27%

Total Carbohydrate 39 g 13%
Dietary Fiber 5g 20%
Sugars 59

Proteini 6g

.
Vitamin A 6% = VitaminC 0%

Calcium 20% = lIron 15%

* Percent Daily Values are based

on a 2000 calorie diet

5060244-003

CONTAINS 60-5.05 OUNCE PORTIONS
KEEP FROZEN; COOK THOROUGHLY
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77387-12515

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Nutrient Blend [ Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Water, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1},
Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid and Tricalcium Phosphate]), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 28% NTSS), Reduced Fat
Turkey and Beef Pepperoni (Dark Turkey, Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate,
Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrose, Spice, Seasoning [Soy
Lecithin, Natural Spice Extractives, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Ascorbic Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitite). *Ingredient not found in regular
pepperoni., Soybean Oil, Soy Flour Contains 2% or less of Casein, Dextrose, Spice Blend (Salt, Sugar, Onion Powder, Spices, Xanthan and Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, 2% or less of. Potassium Sorbate,
Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol, Tricalcium Phosphate), Milk Protein Concentrate, Modified Com Starch, YeastBlend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Modified Potato Starch,
Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid,
NutrientBlend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Ascorbic Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate.
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